NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions set 

forth below, the Parties agree as follows:  

1. Section IV. PAYMENT is hereby amended.  It is expressly agreed and 

understood that the total amount to be paid by the City under this Agreement 

shall not exceed Fourteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($14,000.00) 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($15,000.00) and shall 

represent the only source of funding received from the City for the Program. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement, including 

compensation, shall remain in full force and effect.   

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]